PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MYMAIL LTD.	07/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYMAIL LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2757
City:	ATHENS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75751-7757

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13079015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)760-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147603000
Email: bellis@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr - CARR LLP

Address Line 1: 900 Jackson Street
Address Line 2: 670 Founders Square
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MMAIL 1532009 #5OF5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley D. Ellis

Total Attachments: 1

source=MyMailAssignments1-5#page7.tif

340.00 130 130

PATENT REEL: 026697 FRAME: 0671



Susan Combs Texas Composition of Public Accounts



Taxable Entity Search Results

Franchise Tax Certification of Account Status

This Certification Not Sufficient for Filings with Secretary of State

Do not include a certificate from this Web site as part of a filing with the Secretary of State for dissolution, merger, withdrawal, or conversion. The Secretary of State will reject a filing that uses the certification from this site.

To obtain a certificate that is sufficient for dissolution, merger, or conversion, see Publication 98-336d, Requirements to Dissolve, Merge or Convert a Texas Entity.

Certification of Account Status

Officers And Directors Information

Entity Information: MYMAIL, LTD.

PO BOX 2757

ATHENS, TX 75751-7757

IN GOOD STANDING NOT FOR Status:

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL

through May 16, 2011

Registered Agent: MYMAIL MANAGEMENT, LLC

208 S. PARK

SAN ANGELO, TX 76901

Registered Agent Resignation Date:

State of Formation: TX

File Number: 0800262800

SOS Registration Date: October 28, 2003

Taxpayer Number: 32001930372

texas.gov Statewide Search from the Texas State Library State Link Policy Texas Homeland Security

Susan Combs, Texas Comptroller • Window on State Government • Contact Us Privacy and Security Policy | Accessibility Policy | Link Policy | Public Information Act | Compact with Texans

REEL: 026697 FRAME: 0672 RECORDED: 08/03/2011